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1. Fresh Entrv (Mess Dues)
Fresh Entrants who are allotted hostel accommodation will pay the hostel fees at the time of
Registration for 1't Semester (2O12-2OI3\ as under.

Student of B.Tech./ Ph.D. Courses
( i )

( i i )

( i i i )

( iv)

Mess Security Deposit (Refundable)

Membership of Student Cooperative
Society (Non-refundable) one t ime

Mess Admission (one t ime payment
Non-Refundable)

Mess Advance (Semester payment to be
Adjusted against Mess Dues)

TOTAL

Old Students (Mess Dues)

Mess Advance (Semester payment to be
Adjusted against Mess Dues)

B.Tech
Rs.3,000/-

Rs.100/-

Rs.2,4OO/-

Rs.12,000/-

Rs.17,500/-

Ph.D
Rs.3,000/-

Rs.100/-

Rs.2,4OO/-

Rs.14,000/-

Rs. 19,500/-

2.

( i )
B.Tech

Rs. 12,000/-
Ph.D

Rs.14,000/-

Each student is expected to submit a demand draft in favour of "DIRECTOR, INDIAN INSTITUTE
OF TECHNOLOGY ROPAR, HOSTEL A/C", (Account No. 30836912856) payable at RUPNAGAR
(PUNJAB) branch of the State Bank of India for the ful l  amount or through onl ine banking,

Please note that separate payment for one or more components will not be acceptable. The
above table of components is onlv intended for information.

bgistrar (SA)
To,
Notice Boards

Copy to:
The Director's Office, IIT Ropar
The Registrar's Office, llT Ropar
The Prof. Incha rge(Stude nt Affairs) , l lT Ropar
The Prof. Incharge (Academic & Research), llT Ropar
The Warden, llT Ropar (Jupiter house, Mercury house, Venus House, Neptune House)
The Assistant Registrar (Accounts)
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