

भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान रोपड़

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ROPAR

नंगल मार्ग , रूपनगर , पंजाब - 140001/ Nangal Road, Rupnagar, Punjab-140001

दूरभाष /Tele: 01881-242186 /Fax: 223395

Date: 10th July, 2012

1. Fresh Entry (Mess Dues)

Fresh Entrants who are allotted hostel accommodation will pay the hostel fees at the time of Registration for 1st Semester (2012-2013) as under.

Student of B.Tech./ Ph.D. Courses		B.Tech	Ph.D
(i)	Mess Security Deposit (Refundable)	Rs.3,000/-	Rs.3,000/-
(ii)	Membership of Student Cooperative Society (Non-refundable) one time	Rs.100/-	Rs.100/-
(iii)	Mess Admission (one time payment Non-Refundable)	Rs.2,400/-	Rs.2,400/-
(iv)	Mess Advance (Semester payment to be Adjusted against Mess Dues)	Rs.12,000/-	Rs.14,000/-
	TOTAL	Rs.17,500/-	Rs. 19,500/-
2	Old Students (Mass Dues)		

2. Old Students (Mess Dues)

		B.Tech	Ph.D
(i)	Mess Advance (Semester payment to be	Rs. 12,000/-	Rs.14,000/-
	Adjusted against Mess Dues)		

Each student is expected to submit a demand draft in favour of **"DIRECTOR, INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ROPAR, HOSTEL A/C", (Account No. 30836912866) payable at RUPNAGAR (PUNJAB)** branch of the State Bank of India for the full amount or through online banking.

Please note that separate payment for one or more components will not be acceptable. The above table of components is only intended for information.

Assistant Registrar (SA)

To, Notice Boards

Copy to:

- 1. The Director's Office, IIT Ropar
- 2. The Registrar's Office, IIT Ropar
- 3. The Prof. Incharge(Student Affairs), IIT Ropar
- 4. The Prof. Incharge (Academic & Research), IIT Ropar
- 5. The Warden, IIT Ropar (Jupiter house, Mercury house, Venus House, Neptune House)
- 6. The Assistant Registrar (Accounts)